
-~-

~ ----

c./ 

(Not for publication) 
IliDUSTRIAL ADVANCES AND COMMITMENTS UNDER SECTION 13b OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE .ACT, JUNE 19, 1934 TO FEBRUARY 21, 1939 

(Amounts in thousands of dollars) B-819 

Applications Applications recommended Applications approved to date by Federal Reserve banks (with and without conditions 
Federal received to date, for approval by Industrial Federal Reserve 
Reserve net Advisory Committees to date Total bank 
Bank 

I f 
Number! 

advances Uumber Amount Number Amount Amount outstanding 
Boston 494 28,373 188 14,819 136 12,946 1,868 
New York 1,341 89,498 503 37,626 519 39,.468 3,800 
Philadelphia 624 46,397 2.36 28,823 193 30,749 3,046 
Cleveland 711 -29,313 264 16,945 237 15,350 556 

Richmond 708 30,343 246 13,946 213 12,346 1,618 
Atlanta 556 16,412 193 8,071 180 7,548 9':8 
Chicago l,o41 48,374 180 13,056 152 9,.404 521 
St. U>uis 1M 17,8{'10 181 10,559 179 10,652 28 

Minneapolis 1,345 25,721 424 11,652 342 8,652 1,095 
Kansas City 422 15,139 lo4 7,968 95 7 ,@ 248 
Dallas 464 12,637 120 4,612 113 4,)4o 634 
San Francisco 1,208 4>,608 319 14,802 312 16,640 1,957 

Totalt February 21, 19.39 9,362 4oo,685 2,958 182,879 2,671 1751902 16,380 
February 15, 19.39 9,360 4oo,S?5 2,956 182,764 2,667 175,765 16,348 
February 8, 1939 9,359 l!Jo,573 2,954 182,649 2,666 175,724 16,428 
February 1, 1939 9,355 i1Jo,520 2,952 182,623 2,662 175,656 16,501 
Uovember 30, 1938 9,32l 397,759 2,931 181.,144 2,644 174,091 17,391 
August 31, 1938 9,226 390,783 2,884 174,5/.A 2,606 166,835 17,784 
February 23, 1938 8, 766 367,754 2,683 160,603 2,433 152,543 19,659 

Federal. 
Reserve bank 

commitments 
outstanding 

1 248 ' 2,700 
1,508 
1,.406 

1,152 
153 

58 
418 

195 
689 

/.A 
3,336 

12,907 
12,880 
12,905 
12,892 
14,328 
13,543 
13,078 

Approved 
but not 

com-
pleted JJ 

-
49 

3L.o 
2JIJ 

3 
-

55 
75 

34 

1,105 
1,123 
1,264 
1280 ' 3,085 
5,.203 
2,059 

l:l Includes applications approved conditionally by the Federal Reserve banks and under consideration by applicant. 
2/ Does not include financing institution guaranties of advances and commitments made by Federal Reserve bunks, which nmounted 

to $12,192,252 on FcblYQary 21, 1939. 
!tctel On February 21, 1939, there were 23 applications amounting to $2,998,500 under consider[ltion by the Industrial 

Advisory Committees and the Federal Reserve banks. 
BOARD OF GOVERtl>RB 

pF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTD! 
DIVISION OF BAl~K OPERATIOUS 

FEBRUARY 28, 1939 

Repaid, ex-
pired or with-
drawn by ap-

plicant, etc. 
9,476 

3l,i09 
21,970 
12,033 

8,931 
4,187 
8,755 

10,]30 

7,~4 
6,;a6 
3,541 
9,473 

133,095 
132,983 
132,656 
132,495 
126,844 
121,291 
109,992 

Financing 
institution 

participations 
outstanding 2/ 

354 
1,730 
3,885 
1,115 

642 
2,Z79 

15 
1 

114 
350 
121 

1,809 
12,415 
12,431 
12,471 
12,488 
12,-443 

9,014 
7,755 

) 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




