(Not for publication) (Amounts in thousands of dollars) B-819											
Po domo l	Applications received to date, net		Applications recommended for approval by Industrial Advisory Committees to date		Applications approved to date by Federal Reserve banks (with and without conditions)						
Federal Reserve Bank					Total		Federal Reserve bank	Federal Reserve bank	Approved but not	Repaid, ex- pired or with-	Financing institution
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	advances outstanding	commitments outstanding	com- pleted <u>l</u> /	drawn by ap- plicant, etc.	participations outstanding 2/
Boston	494	28,373	188	14,819	136	12,946	1,868	1,248		9,476	354
New York	1,341	89,498	503	37,626	519	39,468	3,880	2,700	49	31,109	1,730
Philadelphia	624	46,397	236	28,823	193	30,749	3,046	1,508	340 240	21,970	3,885
Cleveland	711	29,313	264	16,945	237	15,350	556	1,406	240	12,033	1,115
Richmond	708	30,343	246	13,946	213	12,346	1,618	1,152	3	8,931	642
Atlanta	556	16,412		8,071	180	7,548	929	153		4,187	2,279
Chicago	1,041	48,374		13,056	152	9,404	521	58	55	8,755	15
St. Louis	448	17,870		10,559	179	10,652	28	418	55 75	10,130	1
Minneapolis	1,345	25,721	424	11,652	342	8,652	1,095	195	34	7,214	114
Kansas City	422	15,139	104	7,968	95	7,807	248	689	244	6,276	350
Dallas	464	12,637		4,612	113	4,340	634	44		3,541	121
San Francisco	1,208	40,608	319	14,802	312	16,640	1,957	3,336	65	9,473	1,809
Total: February 21, 1939 February 15, 1939	9,362 9,360	400,685		182,879 182,764	2,671 2,667	175,902	16,380 16,348	12,907 12,880	1,105 1,123	133,095 132,983	12,415 12,431
February 8, 1939	9,359	400,573		182,649	2,666	175,724	16,428	12,905	1,264	132,656	12,471
February 1, 1939	9,355	400,520		182,623	2,662	175,656	16,501	12,892	1,280	132,495	12,488
November 30, 1938	9,320	397,759		181,144	2,644	174,091	17,391	14,328	3,085	126,844	12,443
August 31, 1938	9,226	390,783		174,544	2,606	166,835	17,784	13,543	5,203	121,291	9,014
February 23, 1938	8,766	367,754		160,603	2,433	152,543	19,659	13,078	2,059	109,992	7,755

INDUSTRIAL ADVANCES AND COMMITMENTS UNDER SECTION 13b OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE ACT, JUNE 19, 1934 TO FEBRUARY 21, 1939

1/ Includes applications approved conditionally by the Federal Reserve banks and under consideration by applicant. 2/ Does not include financing institution guaranties of advances and commitments made by Federal Reserve banks, which amounted to \$12,192,252 on February 21, 1939.

Note: On February 21, 1939, there were 23 applications amounting to \$2,998,500 under consideration by the Industrial Advisory Committees and the Federal Reserve banks.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS

OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS

FEBRUARY 28, 1939

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis